
CLIMATEMASTER® GEOTHERMAL HEAT PUMP SYSTEMS
SMART     RESPONSIBLE    COMFORTABLE

One Inch MERV 8 Filter with Access Frame Designed for Low-
Leakage Duct Connection

Two-section Swing-out Control Box Design Provides Wide-
open Service Access

Refrigerant Schrader Ports Located on Bracket at the Front 
Access Panel

Water Schrader Ports on Corner Post to Read Pressure Drop 
Across Water Heat Exchanger

Small Cabinet Footprint

Heavy Gauge Galvanized steel cabinet is Epoxy Powder-
Coated in a Durable and Attractive Bond Silver Finish

Designed for External P-trap to Eliminate Internal 
Drain-Line Cleanouts

• Six Capacities 024, 030, 036, 042, 048, and 060

• Entering water temperature operation range 20-120°F

• iGate™ – Monitor, control and diagnose digitally from the 
thermostat

• vFlow™ – Connect geo source directly to the loop

• Ground loop, ground water and water loop applications

• Optional Warranty - Extend labor allowance from the standard 
5 years to 10 years.

TRANQUILITY® 22 
DIGITAL (TZ)

Exclusive iGate™ uses the power of 2-way communication 
to monitor, control and diagnose your system. It improves 
system life by monitoring and protecting the unit and delivers 
high efficiency by intelligently controlling the unit.

vFlow™ Variable Water Flow with Variable-Speed Internal 
Flow Center or Internal Modulating Valve for optimized 
effi ciency, reliability and quicker, easier, cleaner installation

Next generation Copeland™ Ultra-Tech™ Two-Stage 
Scroll Compressor with dual-level isolation for ultra-quiet and 
high-effi ciency operation

Emerson UltraTech® variable-speed Communicating Fan 
Motor with Soft Start and Constant CFM Control

Tin-Plated Copper Air Coils to Resist Formicary Corrosion

Foil-faced Insulation in the Blower Section and Fully Insulated 
Compressor Section Conform to ASHRAE 62 Specifi cations

The Tranquility® 22 Digital is a game-changing new 
geothermal heat pump intelligently driven by iGate™, the 
industry's fi rst two-way communicating control, two-stage 
compressor, variable-speed fan and industry-fi rst vFlow™

internal variable water fl ow components.  Available 
at a breakthrough price point, this innovative product 
line has been designed for space limited, new home 
construction and replacement/retrofi t applications. The 
Tranquility® 22 Digital already meets ENERGY STAR®

Tier 3 effi ciency levels.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

11

12

13

1

2

47

9

3

5 6

10

12

11

13

Features

Application Flexibility

10

9

8



ISO 9001:2008
Certified

Quality: First & Always
© ClimateMaster, Inc. 2011RP887

Tranquility® 22 Digital (TZ)
Performance and Specifi cations

Tranquility® TZ ISO Ratings
AHRI/ISO/ASHRAE 13256-1 Data (English (IP) Units)

Dimensional Data

ClimateMaster works continually to improve its products. As a result, the design and specifi cations of each product at the time for order may be changed 
without notice and may not be as described herein. For specifi c information on the current design and spec i fi  ca tions go to cmdealernet.com. State-
ments and other in for ma tion contained herein are not express warranties and do not form the basis of any bargain between the parties, but are merely 
ClimateMaster’s opinion or com men da tion of its products.

ClimateMaster is a company of LSB Industries, Inc. New York Stock Exchange Symbol: LXU

The management system governing the manufacture of ClimateMaster’s products is ISO 9001:2008 certifi ed.

7300 S.W. 44th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73179
Phone: 405-745-6000
Fax: 405-745-6058
climatemaster.com cmdealernet.com

Rev.: 10/17/13

Model Capacity
Modulation

Water Loop Heat Pump Ground Water Heat Pump Ground Loop Heat Pump

Cooling 86°F Heating 68°F Cooling 59°F Heating 50°F
Cooling 

Full Load 77°F
Part Load 68°F

Heating 
Full Load 32°F
Part Load 41°F

Capacity
Btuh

EER
Btuh/W

Capacity
Btuh COP Capacity

Btuh
EER

Btuh/W
Capacity

Btuh COP Capacity
Btuh

EER
Btuh/W

Capacity
Btuh COP

024
Part  18,100 16.1  20,600 5.2  20,300 27.2  16,700 4.4  19,400 22.2  14,700 4.0

Full  23,700 14.3  28,000 4.6  26,500 21.7  23,000 4.1  24,600 16.0  17,800 3.6

030
Part  21,900 15.2  26,300 5.0  24,900 24.8  22,000 4.3  24,200 20.9  19,400 3.9

Full  28,500 14.0  35,800 4.6  32,300 20.7  30,000 4.2  29,900 15.7  23,800 3.6

036
Part  25,800 17.2  29,900 5.3  29,000 29.4  24,900 4.6  27,300 23.4  21,500 4.0

Full  34,300 15.1  42,000 4.6  38,200 22.3  35,100 4.3  35,200 16.7  27,300 3.6

042
Part  31,000 15.8  36,800 5.1  35,200 26.4  30,500 4.3  34,000 22.0  26,900 3.8

Full  41,100 14.3  50,200 4.6  46,300 21.3  42,300 4.1  43,100 16.1  33,300 3.4

048
Part  34,100 15.2  39,500 5.5  39,200 26.8  32,600 4.6  37,600 21.2  29,200 4.1

Full  45,900 14.0  53,800 4.9  51,800 20.9  45,000 4.4  48,150 15.5  35,600 3.7

060
Part  45,500 17.7  49,000 5.3  50,400 28.9  39,800 4.5  48,600 23.7  34,800 4.0

Full  61,700 15.7  67,500 4.8  68,000 22.7  55,400 4.3  63,200 17.3  43,700 3.6

Ground Loop Heat Pump ratings based on 15% methanol antifreeze solution
All ratings based upon operation at lower voltage of dual voltage rated models

Vertical
Upfl ow
Model

Overall Cabinet

A
Width

B
Depth

C
Height

024-030 in
cm

22.4
56.9

22.4
56.9

40.5
102.9

036-042 in
cm

22.4
56.9

26.0
66.0

46.5
118.1

048 -060 in
cm

25.4
64.5

29.3
74.4

50.5
128.3

Horizontal
Model

Overall Cabinet

A
Width

B
Depth

C
Height

024 - 030 in
cm

22.5
57.1

48.3
122.9

18.2
46.2

036 - 042 in
cm

22.5
57.1

53.3
135.4

21.2
53.8

048 - 060 in
cm

25.4
64.5

68.0
172.7

21.2
53.8

geoexchange.org


