TRANQUILITY® 22 DIGITAL (TZ)







Features

- Exclusive iGate[™] uses the power of 2-way communication to monitor, control and diagnose your system. It improves system life by monitoring and protecting the unit and delivers high efficiency by intelligently controlling the unit.
- vFlow™ Variable Water Flow with Variable-Speed Internal Flow Center or Internal Modulating Valve for optimized efficiency, reliability and quicker, easier, cleaner installation
- Next generation Copeland™ Ultra-Tech™ Two-Stage Scroll Compressor with dual-level isolation for ultra-quiet and high-efficiency operation
- 4 Emerson UltraTech® variable-speed Communicating Fan Motor with Soft Start and Constant CFM Control
- 5 Tin-Plated Copper Air Coils to Resist Formicary Corrosion
- 6 Foil-faced Insulation in the Blower Section and Fully Insulated Compressor Section Conform to ASHRAE 62 Specifications

The Tranquility® 22 Digital is a game-changing new geothermal heat pump intelligently driven by iGate™, the industry's first two-way communicating control, two-stage compressor, variable-speed fan and industry-first vFlow™ internal variable water flow components. Available at a breakthrough price point, this innovative product line has been designed for space limited, new home construction and replacement/retrofit applications. The Tranquility® 22 Digital already meets ENERGY STAR® Tier 3 efficiency levels.





- One Inch MERV 8 Filter with Access Frame Designed for Low-Leakage Duct Connection
- Two-section Swing-out Control Box Design Provides Wideopen Service Access
- 9 Refrigerant Schrader Ports Located on Bracket at the Front Access Panel
- Water Schrader Ports on Corner Post to Read Pressure Drop Across Water Heat Exchanger
- 11 Small Cabinet Footprint
- Heavy Gauge Galvanized steel cabinet is Epoxy Powder-Coated in a Durable and Attractive Bond Silver Finish
- Designed for External P-trap to Eliminate Internal Drain-Line Cleanouts

Application Flexibility

- Six Capacities 024, 030, 036, 042, 048, and 060
- Entering water temperature operation range 20-120°F
- iGate[™] Monitor, control and diagnose digitally from the thermostat
- vFlow[™] Connect geo source directly to the loop
- Ground loop, ground water and water loop applications
- Optional Warranty Extend labor allowance from the standard 5 years to 10 years.



Tranquility® 22 Digital (TZ)

Performance and Specifications

Tranquility® TZ ISO Ratings

AHRI/ISO/ASHRAE 13256-1 Data (English (IP) Units)

	Capacity Modulation	Water Loop Heat Pump				Ground Water Heat Pump			Ground Loop Heat Pump				
Model		Cooling 86°F		Heating 68°F		Cooling 59°F		Heating 50°F		Cooling Full Load 77°F Part Load 68°F		Heating Full Load 32°F Part Load 41°F	
		Capacity Btuh	EER Btuh/W	Capacity Btuh	СОР	Capacity Btuh	EER Btuh/W	Capacity Btuh	СОР	Capacity Btuh	EER Btuh/W	Capacity Btuh	СОР
024	Part	18,100	16.1	20,600	5.2	20,300	27.2	16,700	4.4	19,400	22.2	14,700	4.0
024	Full	23,700	14.3	28,000	4.6	26,500	21.7	23,000	4.1	24,600	16.0	17,800	3.6
030	Part	21,900	15.2	26,300	5.0	24,900	24.8	22,000	4.3	24,200	20.9	19,400	3.9
	Full	28,500	14.0	35,800	4.6	32,300	20.7	30,000	4.2	29,900	15.7	23,800	3.6
036	Part	25,800	17.2	29,900	5.3	29,000	29.4	24,900	4.6	27,300	23.4	21,500	4.0
	Full	34,300	15.1	42,000	4.6	38,200	22.3	35,100	4.3	35,200	16.7	27,300	3.6
042	Part	31,000	15.8	36,800	5.1	35,200	26.4	30,500	4.3	34,000	22.0	26,900	3.8
	Full	41,100	14.3	50,200	4.6	46,300	21.3	42,300	4.1	43,100	16.1	33,300	3.4
048	Part	34,100	15.2	39,500	5.5	39,200	26.8	32,600	4.6	37,600	21.2	29,200	4.1
	Full	45,900	14.0	53,800	4.9	51,800	20.9	45,000	4.4	48,150	15.5	35,600	3.7
060	Part	45,500	17.7	49,000	5.3	50,400	28.9	39,800	4.5	48,600	23.7	34,800	4.0
	Full	61,700	15.7	67,500	4.8	68,000	22.7	55,400	4.3	63,200	17.3	43,700	3.6

Ground Loop Heat Pump ratings based on 15% methanol antifreeze solution All ratings based upon operation at lower voltage of dual voltage rated models

Dimensional Data

Horizor	otol.	Overall Cabinet				
Mode		A Width	B Depth	C Height		
024 - 030	024 - 030 in cm		48.3 122.9	18.2 46.2		
036 - 042	in cm	22.5 57.1	53.3 135.4	21.2 53.8		
048 - 060	in cm	25.4 64.5	68.0 172.7	21.2 53.8		

Vertica	al	Overall Cabinet				
Upflov		A	B	C		
Mode		Width	Depth	Height		
024-030	in	22.4	22.4	40.5		
	cm	56.9	56.9	102.9		
036-042	in	22.4	26.0	46.5		
	cm	56.9	66.0	118.1		
048 -060	in	25.4	29.3	50.5		
	cm	64.5	74.4	128.3		

















Rev.: 10/17/13

CLIMATE MASTER*

7300 S.W. 44th Street Oklahoma City, OK 73179 Phone: 405-745-6000 Fax: 405-745-6058

climatemaster.com | cmdealernet.com

ClimateMaster works continually to improve its products. As a result, the design and specifications of each product at the time for order may be changed without notice and may not be as described herein. For specific information on the current design and specifications go to cmdealernet.com. Statements and other information contained herein are not express warranties and do not form the basis of any bargain between the parties, but are merely ClimateMaster's opinion or commendation of its products.

ClimateMaster is a company of LSB Industries, Inc. New York Stock Exchange Symbol: LXU

The management system governing the manufacture of ClimateMaster's products is ISO 9001:2008 certified.